10/01/2013



103662378

ASSIGNMEN -PATENTS ONLY-

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT ID # 502264533

То: Но	Ionorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	narks:			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying parties: a) David Perry d) b) Warren Benedetto e) c) Ryan Breed	Sean Allen Victor Octav Suba Miura			
2.	Name and address of receiving party: a) Sony Computer Entertainment Amer 919 E. Hillsdale Blvd., Foster Cit				
3.	The Assignment.	Merger Change of Name License Agreement eel No. 029978 Frame No. 0184 Assignor Confirms 797 900 y 22, 2013, February 21, 2013, March 11, 2013			
4.	Application Number or Patent Number: 13/ The title of the application is: SYSTEMS A EXECUTED MINI-GAMES, CHALLENGE SOURCE RATING	ND METHODS FOR SHARING CLOUD-			
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning the	nis document to:			
	Jayanthi Minisand MARTINE PENILL 710 Lakeway Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 940 Tel. No. (408) 749-6 Fax No.: (408) 749-	A GROUP, LLP . Suite 200 85 6905			
6. 7.	Total number of applications and patents inv Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 0.00	olved: 1			
8.	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit (Order No. SONYP185) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	Account No. 50-0805 10/02/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000943 500805 13797900 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA foregoing information is true and correct and			
	any attached copy is a true copy of the origin				
Date:	September 27, 2013	/Jayanthi Minisandram/ Jayanthi Minisandram Registration No. 53,330			

Attorney Docket No. SONYP185

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Perry	03/12/2013
Warren Benedetto	02/22/2013
Ryan Breed	. 02/21/2013
Sean Allen	03/11/2013
Victor Octav Suba Miura	03/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sony Computer Entertainment America LLC
Street Address:	919 E. Hillsdale Blvd.,
City:	Foster City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404-2175

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13797900		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4087496901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

408-774-6903

Email:

sonydocket@mpiplaw.com

Correspondent Name:

MPG, LLP and SONY

Address Line 1:

710 Lakeway Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 4:

Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SONYP185
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jayanthi Minisandram

Total Attachments: 5

502264533

PATENT REEL: 031368 FRAME: 0618

Whereas I the undersigned inventor have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SHARING CLOUD-EXECUTED MINI-GAMES, CHALLENGING FRIENDS AND ENABLING CROWD SOURCE RATING

(Atty. Docket No. SONYP185 / SCEA12036US00) for which I have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned inventors hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to <u>Sony Computer Entertainment America LLC</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having a place of business at <u>919 E. Hillsdale Blvd.</u>, <u>Foster City, California 94404-2175</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

	Signed on the	date indicated beside my signature.		1/2/17
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	David Petry	Date:	3/12/13
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Warren Benedetto	Date:	
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Ryan Breed	Date:	
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Sean Allen	Date:	
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	-Victor Suba - Victor Octav Suba Miura	Date:	

SONYP185 / SCEA12036US00

Whereas I the undersigned inventor have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SHARING CLOUD-EXECUTED MINI-GAMES, CHALLENGING FRIENDS AND ENABLING CROWD SOURCE RATING

(Atty. Docket No. SONYP185 / SCEA12036US00) for which I have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned inventors hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to <u>Sony Computer Entertainment America LLC</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having a place of business at <u>919 E. Hillsdale Blvd.</u>, Foster City, California <u>94404-2175</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature. Date: 1) Signature: Typed Name: David Perry Date: 2/22/2013 2) Signature: Typed Name: Warren Benedetto Date: _____ 3) Signature: Typed Name: Ryan Breed Date: _____ Signature: 4) Typed Name: Sean Allen Date: 5) Signature: Typed Name: Victor Suba Wiura

SONYP185 / SCEA12036US00

Whereas I the undersigned inventor have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SHARING CLOUD-EXECUTED MINI-GAMES, CHALLENGING FRIENDS AND ENABLING CROWD SOURCE RATING

(Atty. Docket No. SONYP185 / SCEA12036US00) for which I have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned inventors hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to <u>Sony Computer Entertainment America LLC</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having a place of business at <u>919 E. Hillsdale Blvd.</u>, <u>Foster City, California 94404-2175</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1)	Signature:		Date:	
ŕ	Typed Name:	David Perry		
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Warren Benedetto	Date:	
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Ryan Breed	Date:	2/21/2013
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Sean Allen	Date:	
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Victor Suba Victor Octav Suba Miura	Date:	

SONYP185 / SCEA12036US00

Whereas I the undersigned inventor have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SHARING CLOUD-EXECUTED MINI-GAMES. CHALLENGING FRIENDS AND ENABLING CROWD SOURCE RATING

(Arry, Docket No. SONYP185 / SCEA12836US08) for which I have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned inventors hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to Sony Computer Entertainment America LLC, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 919 E. Hillsdale Blvd. Foster City. California 94404-2175. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(8) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSKINEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEES expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's beirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1)	Signature		Date:	And the second s
•	Typed Name:	David Perry		
2)	Signature		Date:	
	Typed Name:	Wanta Beardetto		
3)	Signature:		Date:	
	Typed Name:	Kyan preed		ml. In nex
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Sean Alien	Date:	3/11/2013
5)	Signature:		Date:	
33	Typed Name:	Victor Octav Suba Miura	a	

SONYP185 / SCEA12036U500

Whereas I the undersigned inventor have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SHARING CLOUD-EXECUTED MINI-GAMES, CHALLENGING FRIENDS AND ENABLING CROWD SOURCE RATING

(Atty. Docket No. SONYP185 / SCEA12036US00) for which I have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned inventors hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to <u>Sony Computer Entertainment America LLC</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having a place of business at <u>919 E. Hillsdale Blvd.</u>, Foster City, California <u>94404-2175</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1)	Signature:		Date:	
1)	Typed Name:	David Perry		
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Warren Benedetto	Date:	
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Ryan Breed	Date:	
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Sean Allen	Date:	
5)	Signature:	Victor Octav Suba Miura	Date:	3-7-13

PATENT REEL: 031368 FRAME: 0623

RECORDED: 10/01/2013